CONTENTS
1. Introduction ................................................................................................... 5
2. Types and dimensions .................................................................................. 5
2.1 Model overview ................................................................... 5
2.2 Dimensions .......................................................................... 6
3. Safety rules ..................................................................................................... 7
4. Purpose and installation .............................................................................. 8
4.1 Pumped liquids ................................................................... 8

correctly.
2.1 Model overview
Model designation:
Installation length (mm)
Max. lifting height (m)
Nominal connection diameters (mm)
Pump model
CI-TITANIO 25   / 40   - 180
* The benchmark for the most energy-efficient circulation pumps is EEI ≤ 0,20.
6
 H
3
 60
 102
 L3
 H
1
 37
 L1
 H
2
 G
 L2
Model
Dimension (mm)
L1 L2 L3 H1 H2 H3 G
CI-TITANIO 15/X-130
93 126 99 110
130
60
G 1”
CI-TITANIO 25/X-130
G 1 1/2”
G 1 1/2”
CI-TITANIO 25/X-180
180
G 1 1/2”
CI-TITANIO 32/X-180 G 2”
2.2 Dimension
7
3. Safety rules
1. The supply voltage of the electronic pump is single-phase 230V,
and the frequency is 50 Hz.
2. Before installation, make sure the pipe system is connected securely
and check for impurities, soldering residues and waste have been removed
from the pipes.
3. Make sure the pump is in a dry and ventilated environment, to avoid short
circuit caused by moisture or splashes in the housing and guarantee its
availability for service and replacement.
4. It is recommended to install cut-off valves on the inlet connections
and exhaust to enable subsequent service and maintenance pumps.
5. Do not touch the pump and/or other pipes to avoid burns.
6. To avoid accident, please unplug the power before proceeding
for any service activities.
7. Check the pump regularly and replace it if any damage.
8. The power cord may only be replaced with appropriate cords or dedicated
components.